
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 4 November 2008 No. 4155

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE
__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia herby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 4 November 2008 No. 4155 No. 4155 Government Gazette 4 November 2008 3

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 22/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LONG AND 

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS TO THE MIN-
ISTRY OF DEFENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 23/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EMBROI-

DERED CAMOUFLAGE RANKS INSIG-
NIA TO THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 24/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARMY 

TUNIC UNIFORMS TO THE MINISTRY 
OF DEFENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 25/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERSON-

NEL KIT ITEMS (PONCHOS, MOSQUI-
TOS NETS, CRAVAT, RUCKSACK AND 
ONE (1) MAN TENT, ECT.) - MINISTRY 
OF DEFENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 32/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF A PRE-ENTRY EDUCA-

TION PROGRAMME TO PREPARE CAN-
DIDATES TO QUALIFY FOR ADMISSION 
TO TERTIARY EDUCATION INSTITU-
TIONS FOR THE MINISTRY OF EDUCA-
TION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 33/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 -53/2008
DESCRIPTION: NEW PABX SYSTEM FOR THE DEPART-

MENT OF WORKS FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCE CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 54/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LINUX 

RET HAT ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 36/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 1 X COMPLETE DEN-

TAL UNIT FOR OPUWO HOSPITAL.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 

2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 37/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A PHYSIOLOGICAL 

MONITORING SYSTEM FOR WIND-
HOEK CENTRAL HOSPITAL.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

FOR SME’S ONLY!!! 
TENDER NO: Fl/10/1 - 55/2008
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF HEAD OFFICE RE-

CEPTION AREA FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE WATER AND FOR-
ESTRY IN WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H0O ON TUESDAY: 11 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 26/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DRESS IT-

EMS TO THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 

2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 27/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GOLD ME-

TAL ITEMS TO THE MINISTRY OF DE-
FENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 28/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GREEN 

UNIFORMS TO THE MINISTRY OF DE-
FENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO:  F1/5 - 29/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMBAT 

UNIFORMS TO THE MINISTRY OF DE-
FENCE.

CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 34/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE TO DEVELOP 

A 5 YEAR STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN 
AND ASSOCIATED MODELS FOR THE 
NATIONAL SCIENCE VILLAGE PROJ-
ECT (NPC CODE 5262) MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 56/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF OIL SPILL CLEAN- UP 

EQUIPMENT FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
MARITIME AFFAIRS - MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00



2 Government Gazette 4 November 2008 No. 4155 No. 4155 Government Gazette 4 November 2008 3

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 57/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATIONS AND UPGRADING OF 

VREDEHOFF FLATS ON ERVEN 5480, 
EROS FOR THE MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
!!NB FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/14 - 3/2008
DESCRIPTION: CAPTURING, VERIFICATION AND VALI-

DATION SERVICES FOR THE BUSINESS 
REGISTERS (COMPANIES, CLOSE COR-
PORATIONS AND TRADEMARKS) OF 
THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 5/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF MULTI FUNCTION NETWORK 

PRINTERS (MFP) - MINISTRY OF REGIO-
NAL  AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT, HOUS-
ING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$150-00

TENDER NO F1/16 - 11/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSAL AND CONSULTANCY SER-

VICE ON MODELLING INTERGRATED 
REGIONAL LAND USE PLANNING 
FOR KARAS REGION - MINISTRY OF 
LANDS AND RESETTLEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 8/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF EARTH EXCAVA-

TION DAMS IN OMUSATI, OSHANA 
AND OSHIKOTO REGIONS - MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 9/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRECIPI-

TATION MONITORING EQUIPMENT 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 10/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYDRO-

METRIC WATER LEVEL MONITOR-
ING EQUIPMENT FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 19/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PIGS TO 

THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECU-
RITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) 
HARDAP PRISON.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 9/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPIERS 

FOR THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL SER-
VICES AND THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY 
MINISTER: MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NA-
TIONAL SERVICE, SPORT AND CULTURE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00

TENDER NO: A9 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TEXT-

BOOKS TO PRIMARY AND SECOND-
ARY SCHOOLS IN THE THIRTEEN EDU-
CATION REGIONS FROM 1 JANUARY 
2009 TO 30 DECEMBER 2011 MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A17 - 2/2008
DESCRIPTION: ADVERTISING OF GOVERNMENT TEN-

DERS FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 
2008 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2010 - MINIS-
TRY OF FINANCE.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 4/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STATION-

ARY AIR-AND WATER-COOLED DIE-
SEL ENGINES (RATED FROM 2.0 KW 
UP TO 17.0 KW © 650 TO 1500 RPM) 
TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2008 TO 30 NO-
VEMBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

FOR SME’S ONLY !!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 58/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATIONS AND UPGRADING OF 

FLORENCE COURT FLATS ON ERVEN 
2127 AND 2128, EROS FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 NOVEMBER 
2008

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, WIND-
HOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE SECRETARY, 
TENDER BOARD, 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK, 
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN
THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705    



4 Government Gazette 4 November 2008 No. 4155

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


